

**SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
NEW DELHI**

Ref No. SECI/C&P/OP/15/0001/25-26/Amendment-02

Dated:23.09.2025

Amendment-02 to RfP for Selection of BESS Supplier for 600 MW/1200 MWh Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) along with 10 years of Comprehensive Service and Maintenance (DC Package)			
RfS No. SECI/C&P/OP/15/0001/25-26 dated 04/08/2025			
S. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	46.1	<p>...The bidders will be required to submit the bank guarantee, either in person or through post, at the office of SECI until the date as on 2 working days after the closing date of bid submission. The 2-day duration will be counted from the date of bid submission.</p> <p>For e.g., if the bid submission deadline is 18:00 hrs on 22.09.2025, the above deadline will expire at 18:00 hrs on 24.09.2025. In case the above deadline being a holiday, the next working day in SECI will be the deadline for submission of Bank Guarantees/POI</p>	<p>...The bidders will be required to submit the <u>EMD</u>, either in person or through post, at the office of SECI until the date as on <u>1 working day</u> after the closing date of bid submission. The 1-day duration will be counted from the date of bid submission.</p> <p>For e.g., if the bid submission deadline is <u>18:00 hrs on 26.09.2025</u>, the above deadline will expire at <u>18:00 hrs on 27.09.2025</u>. In case the above deadline being a holiday, the next working day in SECI will be the deadline for submission of Bank Guarantees/POI.</p>
2	46.2	<p>If the Bidder has submitted bid online and fails to submit the Bank Guarantee/POI against EMD for requisite amount offline within 2 working days from last date of bid submission, then the same shall be treated as incomplete bid...</p>	<p>If the Bidder has submitted bid online and fails to submit the Bank Guarantee/POI/<u>Surety Bond</u> against EMD for requisite amount offline within <u>1 working day</u> from last date of bid submission, then the same shall be treated as incomplete bid...</p>
3	59.1	<p>....For e.g., if the bid submission deadline (online) is 18:00 hrs on 21.09.2025, the online bid opening will be conducted on 24.09.2025. In case of the above date being a holiday, the bids will be opened on the next working day.</p>	<p>....For e.g., if the bid submission deadline (online) is 18:00 hrs on <u>26.09.2025</u>, the online bid opening will be conducted on <u>30.09.2025</u>. In case of the above date being a holiday, the bids will be opened on the next working day.</p>

4	Annexure-B, Section F, Cl.4.2	Addendum to the Clause The Liquidated Damages levied under this Clause 4 shall be limited to the sum of the PBG value as per Clause 16.4 of the RfP, and the final installment of the payment due to the Contractor as per Clause 15.2 A.iv of the RfP. The PBG and above payment of final installment shall be released to the Contractor subsequent to completion of the PG test, taking into account the liquidated damages under this Clause 4, if any.	
5	Annexure-B, Section F, Cl.4.2	N is the number of years over which the performance is evaluated as specified elsewhere in the document (refer Scope of Works)	N is 15 years